
2025 Davenport High School Softball 

 
Date Day Opponent Location Team/Time 

1/25/25 Saturday Veterans Memorial Scrimmage DHS 12:00 JV / 2:00 V 

1/28/25 Tuesday Reagan Scrimmage DHS 5:00 JV / 7:00 V 

1/31/25 Friday Warren Scrimmage DHS 5:00 JV / 7:00 V  

2/1/25 Saturday 
VARSITY ONLY 

Davenport-Steele 
Tri-Scrimmage 

Steele TBA 

2/4 Tuesday Pieper Scrimmage DHS 5:00 JV / 6:30  V 

2/7/25 Friday New Braunfels Scrimmage NBHS 5:00 JV / 7:00  V 

2/11/25 Tuesday East Central  DHS 5:00 JV / 7:00 V 

2/13 - 2/15/25 Thurs. - Sat. Comal Tournament DHS V(TBA) 

2/20 - 2/22/25 Thurs. - Sat. IWA Softball Classic Portland  V (TBA) 

2/25/25 Tuesday Floresville Floresville 5:00 JV / 7:00 V 

2/27-3/1 Thurs. - Sat. HAYS ISD Round Robin Lehmann TBA 

3/4/25 Tuesday VARSITY ONLY–O’Connor DHS 5:00 V 

3/7/25 Friday Canyon DHS 5:00 JV / 7:00 V 

3/11/25 Tuesday La Vernia La Vernia 5:00 JV / 7:00 V 

3/14/25 Friday Navarro Navarro 5:00 JV / 7:00 V 

3/21/25 Friday Fredericksburg Fredericksburg  11:00 JV / 1:00 V 

3/25/25 Tuesday Canyon Lake  DHS 5:00 JV / 7:00 V 

3/28/25 Friday Bandera DHS 5:00 JV / 7:00 V 

4/1/25 Tuesday Wimberley Wimberley 5:00 JV / 7:00 V 

4/4/25 Friday Navarro DHS 5:00 JV / 7:00 V 

4/8/25 Tuesday Fredericksburg DHS 5:00 JV / 7:00 V 

4/11/25 Friday Canyon Lake Canyon Lake 5:00 JV / 7:00 V 

4/15/25 Tuesday Bandera Bandera 5:00 JV / 7:00 V 

4/17/25 Thursday Wimberley DHS 5:00 JV / 7:00 V 

  *District Games  Revised: 11/20/24 
 

 


